KINGS CLIFFE PARISH COUNCIL

The Annual Meeting of the Parish Council will take place on at Kings Cliffe Memorial Hall at on Thursday,
13t June 2024 at 7.30pm.

A period of not more than 15 minutes will be allowed at the start of the meeting to enable members of
the public (who have notified their wish to speak) to address the meeting briefly on matters relating to
this Agenda. Please give notice to the Clerk no later than 5.00 pm on Wednesday 12t June 2024.

Agenda

24/32  Declarations of Interest

24/33  Presents

24/34  Unitary Councillors

24/35 Apologies of Absents

24/36 Chairman’s Report

24/37 Minutes of the meeting held on the 9t May 2024
24/38  Any Matters Arising

24/39  Accounts Payable

Clerk’s Salary and expenses £475.75
Npower £1121.28
Eyelid Productions £100.00
Kevin Howard (grass cutting) £250.00
The National Allotment Society £66.00
E-on Streetlight maintenance £568.20
Clear Councils Insurance £306.34
Goodsons Insurance Brokers £1018.89
NCC (emptying dog waste bins) £62.90
MC & J Day (grass cutting) £TBC
Kings Cliffe Memorial Hall (room hire) £TBC
24/40 Amounts Received
Precept £35,000

24/41

24/42

24/43

Financial Position

Bank Balances: As of 3rd May 2024

Current £58,662.00

Deposit £71,352.79: (£51,757.15) of this is for the Village Field (Hypothecated Reserves)

Bequest Account Re: Cemetery £853.92: (Hypothecated Reserves)

Nationwide Business 95 Day Saver:Section106Lap&Leap (Hypothecated Reserves)£62,342.68 as of

31/3/23 (Statements Annually)

Cambridge BuildingSocietySaver:Section106Lap&Leap (Hypothecated Reserves) £60,482.94 as of

31/12/22 (Statements Annually)
Internet Banking Update

Audit



24/44

24/45

24/46
24/47
24/48
24/49
24/50
24/51
24/52
24/53
24/54
24/55
24/56
24/57
24/58
24/59

Planning Applications - — https://publicaccess.east-northamptonshire.gov.uk/online-applications/

NE/24/00459/TCA/ Tree Work in Conservation Area. T1 - T2 Sycamore - fell; T3 Beech - reduce by 3m;
T4 Sycamore - prune by 2m. 100 Wood Road Kings Cliffe PE8 6XR Closing Date 13th June.

NE/24/00452/TCA/ Tree Work in Conservation Area. T1 Conifer - height reduction by 4m.
30 West Street Kings Cliffe, PE8 6XA Closing date 13th June

NE/24/00525/0HL - Overhead Electricity Line Consultation. Application of exemption for the installation
of 1 pole and 1 additional stay wire as part of a wider refurbishment scheme. Station Road Kings
Cliffe Closing date 26th June.

Planning Applications Granted by NCC

NE/24/00239/FUL - Single storey side extension and new roof lights. 55 West Street, Kings Cliffe,
PE8 6XB

Mobile Phone for the Parish Council
Direct Debit for Energy Supply
Parish Council Grants

Parish Council Marquees

Grass Cutting Around the Village
Training Courses

Playground Repairs

Speed warning signs

Road and footpath repairs
Reports from our Representatives
Burial Board Report

Gazette entry — July 2024

Police: Crime Report/JAG
Correspondence Received

Please note this meeting will be recorded for the purposes of the clerk’s minute taking. All recordings will be
deleted once the minutes have been approved.

Carrie Spence
Clerk to Kings Cliffe Parish Council


https://publicaccess.east-northamptonshire.gov.uk/online-applications/

